Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: Heads of Services
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked for:

 
The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Service Managers and Heads of Services within Children’s Services 
The full name, direct contact phone number and email address for the Commissioning Lead for Children’s Services 

Answer:
Please see details of Heads of Services within the Council’s Children’s Services.

The Council is withholding the details of Service Managers.  The Council considers that the details of junior members of staff below Heads of Services, are exempt from release under Section 40 (2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Council judges that disclosure of the names of these Officers to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1-fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified, legitimate & explicit purposes.

	Name
	Division
	Service
	Job title
	Contact phone number
	Contact email address

	Mike Evans
	Children's Social Care & Early Help
	Corporate Parenting
	Head of Corporate Parenting
	0116 454 4501
	Mike.Evans@leicester.gov.uk

	David Thrussell
	Children's Social Care & Early Help
	Corporate Parenting
	Head of Corporate Parenting
	0116 454 1657
	David.Thrussell@leicester.gov.uk

	Rebecca Small Dubbins
	Children's Social Care & Early Help
	Children's Social Work Teams
	Head of Service Children in Need
	0116 454 5902
	Rebecca Small.Dubbins@leicester.gov.uk

	Karen Manville
	Children's Social Care & Early Help
	Early Help - Targeted Services
	Head of Service Early Help - Targeted Services
	0116 454 4614
	Karen.Manville@leicester.gov.uk

	Jessica Nicholls
	Send and Early Help
	SEND Support Service
	Head of Service SEND Support Service
	0116 454 4650
	Jessica.Nicholls@leicester.gov.uk

	Sophie Maltby
	Send and Early Help
	SEND Support Service
	Head of Service SEND Support Service
	0116 454 4650
	Sophie.Maltby@leicester.gov.uk

	Kate Wells
	Children's Social Care & Early Help
	Child Safeguarding & QA
	Head of Service Child Safeguarding & Quality Assurance
	0116 454 6541
	Kate.Wells@leicester.gov.uk

	Pauline Killoran
	Send and Early Help
	SEND Integrated Service
	Head of Service SEND Integrated Service (0-25 years)
	0116 454 6659
	Pauline.Killoran@leicester.gov.uk

	Michael Wilsher
	Education
	Education Sufficiency & Admissions
	Head of Service Education Sufficiency & Admissions
	0116 424 5802
	Michael.Wilsher@leicester.gov.uk


The full name, direct contact phone number and email address for the Commissioning Lead for Children’s Services

 

	Name
	Division
	Service
	Job title
	Contact phone number
	Contact email address

	Clare Nagle
	Send and Early Help
	
	Lead Commissioner
	0116 454 4211
	Clare.Nagle@leicester.gov.uk


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
